

RESOLUTION 2016-059

APPOINTING CAMRYN FOX TO THE SHERWOOD POLICE ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, the Police Advisory Board currently has two (2) vacancies due to resignations; and

WHEREAS, Board Chair Zwingli, City Council Liaison Linda Henderson and Police Chief Jeff Groth are recommending Camryn Fox for appointment; and

WHEREAS, according to Chapter 2.10 of the Sherwood Municipal Code, members of the Police Advisory Board shall be appointed by the Mayor, with the consent of City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes that Camryn Fox would be a valuable member of the Board; and

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor is authorized to appoint Camryn Fox to the Sherwood Police Advisory Board, for the remainder of the three (3) year term that expires in February 2018.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 4th day of October, 2016.

Krisanna Clark, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder